City of Rialto Police Department

REVISED QUOTE FOR SPACESAVER CONTROLOC EVIDENCE
LOCKER

Date: 4/16/2020
Prepared For: Jonathan Palmer

Quote Number: 28622-49833
Valid For -60 Days
Prepared by: David Cagle

Confidential

© 2020 Mc Murray Stern.The information in this fransmittal is proprietary to Mc Murray Stern. It is provided on the condition that it
remains in confidence between Mc Murray Stern and the recipient of this quote. Do Not Copy, Distribute nor Share the Contents of this
proposal without the written permission of Mc Murray Stern.
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Project Scope

Bill To

City of Rialto Police Department
P.D. Annex

429 W. Rialto Ave.

Rialto, CA 92376

Install To

City of Rialto Police Department
P.D. Annex

429 W. Rialto Ave.

Rialto, CA 92376

“ M®Murray « Stern

" THE STORAGE SOLUTIONS GROUP

Project Investment
Project Total
Tax (7.75%)

Grand Total

Payment Schedule
50.00% Deposit Due at Signing
50% Due Upon Completion

SUMMARY PAGE

Quote # 28622-49833

$24,389.08
$1,686.68

$26,075.76

50% Deposit/50% Upon Completion
$13,037.88
$13,037.88
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Mc Murray Stern
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BILLTO

City of Rialto Police Department
P.D. Annex

429 W. Rialto Ave.

Rialto, CA 92376

r+ M¢Murray « Stern’
¥ THE STORAGE SOLUTIONS GROUP

INSTALL TO

City of Rialto Police Department
P.D. Annex

429 W. Rialto Ave.

Rialto, CA 92376

01) Rialto PD Annex ControLoc Evidence Lockers

Evidence Lockers J

LINE # QTY UNIT  PART #/ DESCRIPTION
1 1.00 EA CONTROLOCSYSTEMETO00116587 / Controloc system as shown in Configura file
and requested on attached file
2 1.00 EA MATSURCHARGE / Material Surcharge
3 1,152.00 EA MCS-Inst Prevailing Wage / 10% Upcharge for Prevailing Wage

4 16,000.00 EA General Conditions / McMurray Stern General Conditions

5 2,400.00 EA DTI Freight 3 - 1000-2499 Ibs / DTI Freight 3 - 1000-2499 Ibs

6 12.00 lot MCS Installation / Installation

7 400 hrs MCS-Inst Drive Time / Drive Time

01) Rialto PD Annex ControLoc Evidence Lockers / Evidence Lockers

CUSTOMER SIGN OFF

Authorized Signature

Print Name

Accepted Date

QUOTATION
#28622-49833

VALID UNTIL 2/16/2020

Salesperson

David Cagle

Payment Terms
50% Deposit/50% Upon Completion

PRICE EA
$17,860.00

$1,786.00
$0.15
$0.05
$0.88
$105.88

$105.88

subtotal

sales tax

total

subtotal
sales tax

total

EXT PRICE
$17,860.00

$1,786.00
$169.41
$761.90
$2,117.65
$1,270.59
$423.53
SUBTOTAL

$24,389.08
$1,686.68

$26,075.76

$24,389.08

$1,686.68
$26,075.76
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Mc Murray Stern

15511 Carmenita Rd

Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670
Phone: (562) 623-3000
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Bill To

City of Rialto Police Department
P.D. Annex

429 W. Rialto Ave.

Rialto, CA 92376

PROJECT # SALESPERSON

28622 David Cagle

Deposit Details Summarized by None

Option

Rialto PD Annex ControLoc Evidence Lockers

Total

DEPOSIT INVOICE
# 28622-49833-0

49

+ M¢Murray « Stern®

NI\
¥ THE STORAGE SOLUTIONS GROUP

Due Upon Order

Install To / End User

City of Rialto Police Department
P.D. Annex

429 W. Rialto Ave.

Rialto, CA 92376

QUOTE NAME PROJECT NAME

01) Rialto PD Annex ControLoc Evidence Lockers Rialto PD Annex ControLoc Evidence Lockers
Phase Price Tax Total Deposit Amount
Evidence Lockers $24,389.08 $1,686.68 $26,075.76 $13,037.88
$24,389.08 $1,686.68 $26,075.76 $13,037.88
Order Total $24,389.08
Sales Tax $1,686.68
Total $26,075.76
50% Deposit Due $13,037.88
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