City of Rialto Police Department

REVISED QUOTE FOR SPACESAVER CONTROLOC EVIDENCE LOCKER

Date: 4/16/2020

Prepared For: Jonathan Palmer

Quote Number: 28622-49833

Valid For -60 Days

Prepared by: David Cagle

Confidential

© 2020 Mc Murray Stern. The information in this transmittal is proprietary to Mc Murray Stern. It is provided on the condition that it remains in confidence between Mc Murray Stern and the recipient of this quote. Do Not Copy, Distribute nor Share the Contents of this proposal without the written permission of Mc Murray Stern.

Mc Murray Stern 15511 Carmenita Rd Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Phone: (562) 623-3000



SUMMARY PAGE

Quote # 28622-49833

Phone: (562) 623-3000 Fax: (562) 623-3039

http://www.mcmurraystern.com/

Project Scope

Bill To
City of Rialto Police Department
P.D. Annex
429 W. Rialto Ave.
Rialto, CA 92376

Install To City of Rialto Police Department P.D. Annex 429 W. Rialto Ave. Rialto, CA 92376

Project	Investment
---------	------------

Grand Total		\$26,075.76
Tax	(7.75%)	\$1,686.68
Project Total		\$24,389.08

Payment Schedule	50% Deposit/50% Upon Completion			
50.00% Deposit Due at Signing	\$13,037.88			
50% Due Upon Completion	\$13,037.88			

Mc Murray Stern 15511 Carmenita Rd Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 Phone: (562) 623-3000 Fax: (562) 623-3039



QUOTATION

28622-49833

VALID UNTIL 2/16/2020

Salesperson

David Cagle

http://www.mcmurraystern.com/

BILL TO

City of Rialto Police Department P.D. Annex 429 W. Rialto Ave. Rialto, CA 92376

INSTALL TO

City of Rialto Police Department P.D. Annex 429 W. Rialto Ave. Rialto, CA 92376

Payment Terms 50% Deposit/50% Upon Completion

01) Rialto PD Annex ControLoc Evidence Lockers

Evider	nce Lock	ers					
LINE #	QTY	UNIT	PART # / DESCRIPTION PRI			EXT PRICE	
1	1.00	EA	CONTROLOCSYSTEMETO00116587 / Controloc system as shown in Configura file \$17,860.00 and requested on attached file			\$17,860.00	
2	1.00	EA	MATSURCHARGE / Material Surcl	\$1,786.00	\$1,786.00		
3	1,152.00	EA	MCS-Inst Prevailing Wage / 10% Upcharge for Prevailing Wage \$0.15			\$169.41	
4	16,000.00	EA	General Conditions / McMurray Stern General Conditions \$0.05			\$761.90	
5	2,400.00	EA	DTI Freight 3 - 1000-2499 lbs / DT	TI Freight 3 - 1000-2499 lbs	\$0.88	\$2,117.65	
6	12.00	lot	MCS Installation / Installation	MCS Installation / Installation \$105.88			
7	4.00	hrs	MCS-Inst Drive Time / Drive Time		\$105.88	\$423.53	
01) Rialt	o PD Annex	Contro	Loc Evidence Lockers / Evidence	Lockers		SUBTOTAL	
					subtotal	\$24,389.08	
					sales tax	\$1,686.68	
					total	\$26,075.76	
CUSTON	IER SIGN OF	F					
					subtotal	\$24,389.08	
					sales tax	\$1,686.68	
					total	\$26,075.76	
Authoriz	ed Signature			Accepted Date			
Print Na	me						

Mc Murray Stern 15511 Carmenita Rd Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670

Phone: (562) 623-3000 Fax: (562) 623-3039

http://www.mcmurraystern.com/



DEPOSIT INVOICE

28622-49833-0

Due Upon Order

Bill To

City of Rialto Police Department P.D. Annex 429 W. Rialto Ave. Rialto, CA 92376

Install To / End User

City of Rialto Police Department P.D. Annex 429 W. Rialto Ave. Rialto, CA 92376

PROJECT #	SALESPERSON	QUOTE NAME		PROJECT NAME		
28622 David Cagle		01) Rialto PD Annex ControLoc Evidence Lockers	s Rialto PD Annex ControLoc Evidence Locker			ence Lockers
Deposit Details	Summarized by None					
Option		Phase	Price	Tax	Total	Deposit Amount
Rialto PD Annex (ControLoc Evidence Lockers	Evidence Lockers	\$24,389.08	\$1,686.68	\$26,075.76	\$13,037.88
Total			\$24,389.08	\$1,686.68	\$26,075.76	\$13,037.88
				C	Order Total	\$24,389.08
					Sales Tax	\$1,686.68
					Total	\$26,075.76
				50% De	eposit Due	\$13,037.88